

Resolution No. 2024.05/27
Recognition of Student
Trustee Aselimhe Ebikhumi

Resolution

Whereas, Aselimhe Ebikhumi was elected as Student Trustee for the 2022-2023 and 2023-2024 academic years by his constituents at Illinois State University to represent their interests as a member of the Board of Trustees of Illinois State University, and

Whereas, Aselimhe Ebikhumi ably discharged that responsibility while at the same time keeping in mind the interests of all the people of the State:

Therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Trustees of Illinois State University expresses its sincere appreciation to Aselimhe Ebikhumi for his service on the Board and its hope for his success in all future endeavors.

Board Action on Motion by:			Postpone: Amend:		
Second by:		Disapprove:			
Vote:	Yeas:	Nays:	Approve:		
			ATTEST:	Board Action,	May 10, 2024
					Secretary / Chairnerson